## EXHIBIT C FEES SCHEDULE

## STATUS AND PRODUCED MINERALS <u>DURING</u> THE 2018 REPORTING YEAR FOR ALL OPERATIONS:

## TABLE 1 -- FOR "NEWLY-PERMITTED" AND "CLOSED" OPERATIONS:

REFER TO ITEM 5 OF YOUR ANNUAL REPORT	CODE	FEE
NEWLY-PERMITTED: NOT YET IN OPERATION	А	\$143
CLOSED: MINING CEASED WITH NO INTENT TO RESUME, NO PRODUCTION, RECLAMATION INCOMPLETE	В	\$143
CLOSED: MINING CEASED WITH NO INTENT TO RESUME, NO PRODUCTION, RECLAMATION COMPLETE, CERTIFIED RECLAIMED	С	\$143

## TABLE II -- FOR ALL OTHER OPERATIONS:

CATEGORY NO. 1: REFER TO ITEM 15A OF ANNUAL REPORT	CODE	FEE
0 TONS UP TO AND INCLUDING 100 TONS	D	\$3,000
GREATER THAN 100 TONS UP TO AND INCLUDING 1,000 TONS	Е	\$5,000
GREATER THAN 1,000 TONS UP TO AND INCLUDING 10,000 TONS	F	\$8,055
GREATER THAN 10,000 TONS UP TO AND INCLUDING 50,000 TONS	G	\$9,649
GREATER THAN 50,000 TONS UP TO AND INCLUDING 100,000 TONS	н	\$10,000
GREATER THAN 100,000 TONS	I	\$10,000
CATEGORY NO. 2: REFER TO ITEM 15A OF ANNUAL REPORT	CODE	FEE
0 OUNCES UP TO AND INCLUDING 1 OUNCE	J	\$3,000
GREATER THAN 1 OUNCE UP TO AND INCLUDING 10 OUNCES	к	\$5,000
GREATER THAN 10 OUNCES UP TO AND INCLUDING 50 OUNCES	L	\$8,055
GREATER THAN 50 OUNCES UP TO AND INCLUDING 150 OUNCES	м	\$9,649
GREATER THAN 150 OUNCES UP TO AND INCLUDING 300 OUNCES	N	\$10,000
GREATER THAN 300 OUNCES	ο	\$10,000
CATEGORY NO. 3: REFER TO ITEM 15A OF ANNUAL REPORT	CODE	FEE
0 POUNDS UP TO AND INCLUDING 10 POUNDS	Р	\$3,000
GREATER THAN 10 POUNDS UP TO AND INCLUDING 100 POUNDS	Q	\$5,000
GREATER THAN 100 POUNDS UP TO AND INCLUDING 1,000 POUNDS	R	\$8,055
GREATER THAN 1,000 POUNDS UP TO AND INCLUDING 10,000 POUNDS	S	\$9,649
GREATER THAN 10,000 POUNDS UP TO AND INCLUDING 20,000 POUNDS	Т	\$10,000
GREATER THAN 20,000 POUNDS	U	\$10,000